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-

of several points she asked for a copy of a cable found in the .
file that lists the chronology of the contacts with the two
ladies. That copy was provided via FAX on the same day.

5. .(Susan) told me that IP&CRD has recommended that we, ie,.
CIA, request Ms. Naman to submit a formal FOIA request for the
photos. The file review suggests to her, however, that a

" letter telling Ms. Naman that CIA's record indicates the photos

had been returned, may be more politic. Evidently (Susan)wants
to talk toCE§§§~ﬁéffiff7 DD/0OCA, about the request so the .
response is still undecided. I told her that I was returning
the file folder to the file but that I could retrieve it again
if necessary. It could be that they will want to review the
file folder for themselves. More to come? . '

6. Copies of Repfésentative Lagoharsino}sﬂletter and the
CIA cable noted previously are attached for information.

Attachment;
as noted.

Distribution:
- C/HRG
- JSC
- GMB
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Mr. Robert M. Gates

Director :
Central Intelligence Agency
Office of Congressional Affairs
Room 7~B43 CIA |

Washington, D. C. 20205

RE: Rita Naman
Dear Mr. Gates:

Attached is self-explanatory correspondence I have recalvad
from my constituent, referenced above, requesting my assistance in
problems encountered with your agency.

‘A8 you will note, Ms, Naman is requesting my assistance in the
return of a slide and coples of three 8 x 10 photographs that were
gubmitted to the CIA when she discovered the picture included Lees
Harvey Oswald in the background. Ms. Naman is also requesting a
copy of her file that she believes the CIA has been kept on her
since she submitted the picture.

I would very much appreciate your review of this matter and
any information you may be able to provide which will assist me in
responding to my constituent. Please send all correspondsnce
regarding this inquiry to my district office in santa Barbara at
the address 1istad below.

RIL/t¢
enclosure

O Svoe ot
6740 Ravsron

374 (s87 Canmileo 3 104 £ Baow St gt
SaNta Bahuata, 93108 SaNTa Mama 93484
Vintuts 93003 HOS) 90 1704 WBUsy 22-21 0

180151 542-2200 646 4334
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pi Lo oe WY . . MS. HITA NAMAN A
, . sOX 411
5 SANTA YNEZ, CA, 93460
.. ) . . NAN

MAY 0 fusy

April 28, 1992

Dear Bob:

It has been many years now since I first shook your hand when you
- were origlnally running for office and 1 met you at the cattle
auction yard in Buellton, :

I have appreciated your keeping me informed via your'newsletter‘
but am enclosing 3 envelopes showing duplication of two, which
are inecorrect. I have marked them VOID and theproper one to use.

You have always responded to me when I have asked you or beén
concerned about anything. 1 am troubled by many things today but
at the top of my list is the ENVIRONMENT and costly and wasteful

$ Grants (our taxpadyer money) given to unethical people for EXPERIMENTS
ON ANIMALS. I even got a letter from Casper Weinberger saying the
D.0.D. felt it was necessary for the protection of the United States
for the mxlitary to 'shoot,. maim, and kill animals ~ even dogs.

Oh now REALLY. ~Come on. .Lets get all this craziness and waste
stopped. We have enough injured real bodies around without animal testing.

The other item that has been renewed for me is all the recent interest

in the JFK Assasination. You might remember that as a-plain old tourist

I took a picture in Minsk where later we found Lee Harvey Oswald to be

in the picture. I was glad to give this to the CIA with the understanding
they would return my slide together with 3 blowups 8 ®x 10 color,

of the Warren Commission Assasination Book

My picture is on Page F 26X

To this day my efforts and yours haveﬂbeen unsuccessful, You tried
through the FBI, which was an error on-the part of you-or your office
= I had said it was the CIA who interviewed me and to whom I entrusted
my picture. If you did contact the CIA I never did hear from them.
The FBI did respond but merely said they knew nothing about it,

I would still like to have my colored slide back, together with the
3 color 8 % 10 they promised me. Would you please try again, -but be
sure its the CIA. ) '

Probably because of this picture there must be some sort of a file on
me; so would you kindly arrange for me to have my file through the
‘Freedom of Information Act. _ -

Thank you kindly,

/ . . !
¢ i : " '/\

\

(. C:' Q; / \'O./VU\ G A ot

- -
S

Muffington ie a threat, but I am telling péople how responsive you have
Jdways heen to me, and vOU DO PEOTECT DURCENVIRONMENT. )
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PRIORITY ‘Iﬂ: fLanG 8286
SUPPORT (STETSON)
o REUR [WA-63368 ) WAND |
TR "NOW ATTACHED TO DENVER OFFICE. WE WERE NOT

ABLE TO REACH HER BY PHONE. SHME IS ON MATERNITY LEAVE AND HOME PHONE
"DID NOT ANSVWERCIT IS [777+8015,

B R OL & §i U

. ALL VE CAN TELL FROM OUR
RECORDS IS THAT‘PROBABLY SAW THE LADIES IN SOLVANG ONLY ONCE
& CAFTER THEIR RETURN FROM THE USSR). [WINA VILL PROBABLY REMEMBER

" SOME THINGS NOT m-:n.zcrzo‘m} OUR FILE. SUGEST YOU TRY TO PHONE HER,

BUT VE ARE SURE [MINA/DID NOT SEE THE LADIES BEFORE THE TRIP AND
CERTAINLY NOT (BY US) DURING THE TRIP,

2. FILE CARDS INDICATE [MINA/DEBRIEFED MISS RITA NAMAN AND
; MRS, MONICA FAUERSO KRAMER, BOTH OF 556 ATTARDEG ROAD, SOLVANG

LS

bl A R

: (138 MILES NORTH OF LOS ANGELES) ON 7 MARCH 62, NOTATION ON BOTH
| CARDS READS, "VERY COOPERATIVE", |

ON'9 MAR 62 VE VSAENTR'EPORT. 28613 (PASSPORT ON LOAN), ALSO ON
9 MARCH, 28615 (8 MM MOVIE FILM ON LOAN ), AND REPORT 28618 (BROCHURES
FOR RETENTION). | |

ON 13 MAR 62 REPORT 28641 (£8-B ON REALITIES).

-~
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KIND NOTE OF MARCH 17, 1962, 1 WILL LOOK FORVARD TO RECEIVING THE
SLIDES AND WILL ASSURE YOU THAT THEY WILL RECEIVE soob CARE, 1 AM
RETURNING YOUR PASSPORT HEREVITH, THANKS AGAIN FOR ALL YOUR HELP,"  *

P ~ ON 27 MAR 62[MINA RETURNED FILM TO MISS NAMAN BY MAIL.

~ ON 39 APR 62 VE szm.nzmm 29903 (FOUR CARTRIDGES OF FORTY
35 MM SLIDES),

i 3. HEADQUARTERS ROUTING SLIP mnxcnzs GMP STAFF RETURNED 160
sunss DIRECT TO MRS. KRAMER ON 17 MA\( 62 WITH INTERESTING COMMENT
“MOST OF THE SLIDES ARE OF THE USUAL TOURIST VARIETY AND KENCE ARE
OF LITTLE VALUE,” OF THE 168 SLIDES FIVE VERE "ACCESSIONED,”
SECRET

CFN 8286 STETSON WA 63368 @H912546 MINA VOELLM/NOT ABLE
NOT ANSVWER |777-0015 DENVER SOLVANG USSR NOT REFLECTED NOT SEE NOT BY US
RITA NAHAN MONICA FAUERSO KRAMER 596 ATTARDEG ROAD SOLVANG

7 MARCH 62 9 MAR 62 28613 28615 8 MM 28618 13 MAR 62 28641 @@-B 22

MAR 62 17 1962 27 MAR 62 38 APR 62 23003 35 MM GMP 160 17 MAR 62
BT" | _ : :
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N 26 May 1992

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

FROM: (Gloria Boyd/ HRG

SUBJECT: Request for Information from the Oswald 201 File to
Support an OCA FOIA Request

1. On Wednesday, 20 May 1992, Susan McMains; the OCA FOIA
Officer, asked for my help in servicing a request from
Representative Lagomarsino on behalf of one of his
constituents, Ms. Rita Naman. The request was for the return -
of a slide and some photographs that were provided in the :
Oswald investigation 1in 1962. As those files are now in the
possession of -HRGcalled to ask our help. I became the
HRG contact only because she and I were conferring on another
subject when the request :came in and she used one telephone
call to accomplish a double mission. ;

2. As luck would have it Barry had found an index of some
items in the 201 File that listed a "Photo of OSWALD in
Minsk." A short search located the file folder; VOLUME 35,

- BULKY, XAAZ 22420, 29 Apr 64, SR/CI Study: Photo of OSWALD in
Minsk, 'in Box #9. The folder contains a collection of MFRs,
documents, notes and photographs regarding the acquisition of:
some photographs and a movie reel from 2 women that had been
traveling in the USSR in 1961. Ms Naman was identified as one
of the travelers. Also included in the folder were 2 slides.

3. According to the file record the movie reel that was
provided by Ms. Naman was returned to her by mail in March
1962. The slides prbvided by Ms. Kramer, the other traveler,
were also returned in May of that year. The record notes in
addition that five slides of the 160 provided (bresumably by
Ms. Kramer) were "accessioned."

NOTE: "accessioned"” means that they were added to
the photographic collection of the Graphics Register.
The Graphics collection was split with the ground
photos going to NPIC and the personality photos going
to the area divisions of OCR/ISG. Keeping up with
organizational shifts these personality photos should
now be in LDA files? - that is if they haven't been
‘purged.

4. After conferring with Mr. Pereira, C/HRG and Mr.
Carver, HRG, on Friday, 22 May 1992, I called{8usan)with the
search results on Tuesday, 26 May 1992. Following disscussion



